

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Digos City



August 22, 2018

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 756, s. 2018

SSG PLAYSHOP POST EVALUATION AND DFSPG/DFSSG 2018-2019 2ND MEETING

SGOD and CID Chiefs To:

Public Schools District Supervisors

All Concerned School Heads, Public Junior and Senior High Schools

Attention: Division Federated Supreme Student Government Officers and Advisers Division Federated Supreme Pupil Government Advisers

- 1. Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 49, s. 2011 "Mandated Programs, Projects and Activities of the Supreme Student Government", and relative to the Digos City Division Education Development plan 2018-2022, under the #HandaParaSaKabataan Program which aims to strengthen the umbrella organization in every school and by conducting Division Federated SPG/SSG Meetings and Conferences, you are hereby advised to attend the SSG PLAYSHOP POST-EVALUATION AND DFSPG/DFSSG 2018-2019 2ND MEETING on August 28, 2018 (1:00 in the afternoon) at Schools Division of Digos City -Conference Hall, Roxas St. cor. Lopez Jaena St., Digos City.
- 2. Important matters will be discussed about future trainings with connection to Mandated Programs, Projects and Activities of the Supreme Student Government, review of DepEd issuances relative to Youth Formation Program. Thus, your attendance is a must.
- 3. Travel and other incidental expenses of the participants relative to this activity shall be charged to local funds/School MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired. 4

FOR AND IN THE ABSENCE OF:

WINNIE E. BATOON, EdD

Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

eped Schools Division of Diga



Encls:

As stated

References: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

GOVERNANCE

SPG/SSG

PDO I - YFP: SSG PLAYSHOP POST EVALUATION AND DFDPG/DFSSG 2018-2019 2ND MEETING 22 August 2018